8 1 6 5 4 3 ’

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST RE:V |5 |(}NS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. '
@ P A R T ‘ T E M 3 O LOC AT E D Sj g 8U6P3 ? AG%E A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APMD
UMD ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT FRONT HOLES ' - A SEE ECO-07-015663 03J0L2007 | DP | MC
| 426639 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - 180724-
| 426639-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER SCR, BHC, Mox [0 (REF)
| 426639-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-14726639-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | -465184-0 Zﬁl S B B e - - 113
71426639 2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS SUBRICATUR ASOEMBLT Crer) “EED TRACK POSITION SR N N : : IR
7-1426639-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - (356700 1 [DOCUMENTAT ON PACKAGE I
7-1426639-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B S EE e I - - ‘ gg
SN Py B B B B B B B ) 3 : 6 gg
35 36
( \_;) N P B | | | | | 461264- | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 16T
D [ 0304 0207 -l 222222 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
REF S R I I I I : i 160
CEIMF DATA AMPHENOL TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS /5 /6-;1\ e . - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 586950 ] WASHER FLAT PRECISION T% 4
TERMINAL NAME: RR SERIES D-SUB MALE/FEMALE CONTACT J h | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE | - | \ \ \ | \ |1 80723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 16/
WIRE 07 [ 042 INT - S8 74 AWG -l 222222 2-18032-5  [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16
INSUL .57 [.062 IN] 0 0.90-1.15 [.035-.045 IN] /g TERMINAL SUPPORT .- ued | fCR’ o BT D LA (WX S 160
LOCAT 1 ON - | | | | | 5-18022-2  [SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRF STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS e - - 158
2.10-2.90 [.083-. 114 IN] S—0©>F 408-8322 ) N } - 5
TERMINAL - - qé;b FEED - | | | | | | 338685- | PAWL, FEED 56
— APPL SPEC . . 762 [.300 IN] S e - - 55
-4 4| 4] 4 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
(o)
TERMINALS APPL IED 7 ,,9,/9 -l 222222 -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 53
o L1 8 - b 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 57
TYCO TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN| TYCO TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN ~ | | | | | | olicdes BUMPER, HOLD DOWN O |
- | | | | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
1949390 | LI 7RRD2FO 110G 194939 - | LI 7TRRD2MO 110G T | | | | | 50024 3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 1G
19493907 LI7TRRD2F0210G 194939 -2 LITRRD2MO2 106G - - - -] - 338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
1949390-3  |LITRRD2F0410G 1949391 -3 LITRRDZMO4 106 S L N I U O A (338676 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-TEED 47
1949390-4 | LITRRD2FI110G|  194939(-4 | LITRRD2MI 110G S L 520999-5  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD 46
- | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
. 1949390-5 LI 7RRD2F 12106 194939 -5 LITRRD2MI 210G T | | | | | 3386603 AN 14
1949390-6 LI 7RRD2F 14106 1949391 -6 LITRRD2M 4106 B | | | | | 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
WIRE 4 CRI|MP ) PIN PN & - | \ \ \ | \ 590124~ WASHER, RAM (. [15) 47
SI7E r§3 HE IGHT [ LENGTH [IN] - | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
24 AWG 071 40.05 [.0286 £.002 IN) | 6-354779-2 [.3300] S L L e cochl-] BALL, STEEL 40
- - | | | | | 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
cb AWG 0.66 =£0.05 [.026 .00 INJ | 6-304779-6 [.3320] B T 1320922-1  [DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRINP 28
28 AWG 0.6 £0.05 [.024 &£.002 IN] T-354779-0 [.33401 - - | \ \ \ | \ 354777~ WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
B ] - | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
i - | | | | | | 6902172~ | POST, RAM 135
- | | | | | |-1320934-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
) -l 222222 |-18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- - | | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ [2.0 13
- - | | | | | |-1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- | | | | | 2-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-l 222222 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION .
- | | | | | 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- | | | | | | 200792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Zﬁx ﬁ - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS . e 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B - - - 690472-2  |STRIPPER 27
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. _ | | | | | | Z18023- SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 T
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S . A S A 902572 JWASHER, SPHO LOCK, HEG W4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. B (L e N e 090ATe- 1 IO IRIPPER :2
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - |- - |- 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | 7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - | 6
S - - |5
A ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. ( - - - - - - - - - W
3
A INSULATITON RANGE SHOWN [S THAT OF THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - i i |3
- | | | | | 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
- | | | | | | 356885-14 STOP . SHEAR |
N | - ] | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT | 0
N | | | | | 462006 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 2l 2l 2 | | | | 1633127-8  |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 047 3
- | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B COTATED | 53(3(3 S e - - 184 22 2] | | 5-456135-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
S e - - 182 - | | | | | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 182 21212 || | | 456401-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A e e : : | go 1778|7271 <6 | 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
S e ) B I R - - T3 e AT Tt i LS E et e [oW L ZZMATZ007 tyco Tyco Electronics
CHEK - ; arrishur -3
- - - - - - - - - 1 8 DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS . Electronics H e T
- OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD COMAY 2007 |mame
- - - - - - - - - I mn [N M. CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HD! APPLICATOR
B B B B B B B B i} - 47 6) ? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC _
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
_ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ : 7 4 ANGIFS - See Table
g MATERTAL FInTss WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 ©D|426639 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 |

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



